



# さるやまキッチン

saruyama kitchen

野菜だしスープ(味噌風味) ¥100  
※動物性原材料不使用  
単品ライス ¥200  
丼のごはん大盛 +¥100

※人と自然にとってより良い未来のため、レインフォレスト・アライアンス認証農産物コーヒーが使用されています。



## コールドドリンク

アイスコーヒー	¥320
※アイスカフェラテ	¥350
アイ스티ー	¥320
アイスココア	¥350
コカ・コーラ	¥270
カルピス	¥270
メロンソーダ	¥270
100%オレンジジュース	¥350
100%リンゴジュース	¥350
アイスマルク	¥300

## ホットドリンク

※ホットコーヒー	¥320
※カフェラテ	¥350
紅茶	¥320
ホットココア	¥350
ホットミルク	¥270

## アルコール

生ビール	¥700
------	------

## アレルギー表示



## 低アレルギーメニューにつきまして

■キッチン内の通常の調理機器・器具を使って調理しており、店内で洗浄した食器に盛りつけております。  
■低アレルギーメニューは、アレルギー症状が発生しないことをお約束するメニューではありません。  
コンタミネーションの可能性について十分ご理解の上、ご購入ください。  
アレルギー症状の重篤な方や敏感な方はご注意ください。

・価格はすべて税込みです。  
・メニューは予告なしに内容を変更する場合があります。

・一部商品に卵不使用のマヨネーズ風ドレッシングを使用しています。  
・ポーションミルクは乳成分が入っております。



アボカド & たまごのせ

たまねぎソース  
旨味たっぷりハンバーグ丼 ¥1,200



豚バラ炙り焼き丼 ¥980



炭火やきとり丼(卵のせ) ¥950



ゆばあんかけ丼(高菜のせ) ¥950



三元豚の厚切りヒレ肉を使った  
タレかつ丼 ¥1,300



けんちんうどん ¥980



牛肉うどん ¥1,000



伊達鶏のナゲット & フライドポテト ¥950



キッズハンバーグランチ ¥750

省令指定7品目を原材料に使っていません



トマト味ソース

低アレルギー キッズハンバーグランチ ¥750



キッズうどんランチ ¥750



カスタードプリン ¥400



パンダだんご ¥500



さるまん  
(つぶあん・カスタードの大判焼き2個セット) ¥450



ソフトクリーム 北海道バニラ ¥400



# Saruyama Kitchen

Miso Soup ※Animal Free ¥100  
 A bowl of rice regular portion: 200grams ¥200  
 Large portion of rice: plus 100grams (total 300grams) +¥100

※This coffee is made from Rainforest Alliance Certified farm coffee for a better future for people and



## COLD DRINKS

Iced coffee	¥320
※ Iced cafe latte	¥350
Iced black tea	¥320
Iced cocoa	¥350
Coca-Cola	¥270
Calpico (lactic drink)	¥270
Melon soda	¥270
100% Orange juice	¥350
100% Apple juice	¥350
Iced milk	¥300

## HOT DRINKS

※ Hot coffee	¥320
※ Hot cafe latte	¥350
Hot black tea	¥320
Hot cocoa	¥350
Hot milk	¥270

## ALCOHOL

Draft beer	¥700
------------	------

### Allergen display



### Regarding the Hypoallergenic Menu

■We cook using regular cooking equipment and utensils in the kitchen. It is served on tableware that has been washed inside of a restaurant.  
 ■The Hypoallergenic Menu does not guarantee that you will not experience allergic symptoms. Please be fully aware of the possibility of contamination before purchasing. Please be careful if you have severe allergic symptoms or are sensitive.

### Animal Free

Products with this mark do not use animal-derived ingredients, but may contain fish-derived soup stock.

- Portion milk contains milk ingredients.
- Tax Included



Hamburg steak with rice bowl (onion sauce) ¥1,200



Grilled pork with rice bowl ¥980



Grilled chicken (YAKITORI) with rice bowl ¥950



Soy milk-skin (YUBA) with rice bowl (starchy sauce) ¥950



Sangen pork cutlet bowl with sauce (Katsu-don) ¥1,300



Vegetables UDON with pork ¥980



Beef UDON (Soy sauce flavored soup) ¥1,000



Chicken nuggets and french fries ¥950



Hamburg steak lunch for kids ¥750



Hamburg steak lunch for kids (Hypoallergenic Menu) ¥750



Udon lunch for kids ¥750



French fries ¥470



Custard pudding ¥400



Panda dango (dumpling) made with rice flour corn flour and sugar ¥500



Japanese pancakes filled with filling red bean paste and custard ¥450



Soft serve ice cream (Vanilla) ¥400